STATE OF MICHIGAN

Attorney Discipline Board



MAILING ADDRESS: P. 0. BOX 149 DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48231

JOHN F. X. DWAIHY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR & GENERAL COUNSEL

SUITE 1260 333 W.FORT STREET DETROIT. MICHIGAN 48226 TELEPHONE:(313) 963-5553

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION PENDING BOARD REVIEW

DP-211/82

EDWARD W. LAWRENCE (P 16464), 300 W. Thirteen Mile Rd., Madison Heights, MI, 48071, by Attorney Discipline Board Wayne County Hearing Panel "C".

- (1) Suspension;
- (2) For a period of 9 months;
- (3) Effective January 27, 1983.

The State of Michigan Judicial Tenure Commission submitted a decision and recommendation for suspension of the Respondent/Judge. Pursuant to GCR 1963, 965, the Discipline Board Hearing Panel conducted a hearing and received certification of the Tenure Commission recommendation, and in accordance with applicable Court Rules, entered an order of suspension for a period of 9 months consistent with the Tenure Commission recommendation.

Respondent filed a petition for review without a request for stay. The matter is scheduled to be heard by the Board at its meeting of March 30-31, 1983.

the 7x Drag Land Baker here

JOAN F. X. DWAINY, Executive Director DAVID DAKER LEWIS, Secretary of the & General Counsel

Attorney Discipline Board

JAN 3 1 1983

BOARD MEMBERS JOHN L. COTE. CHAIRPERSON

DAVID BAKER LEWIS SECRETARY

VICE-CHAIRPERSON

MSGR. CLEMENT H. KERN

FRANK J. MCDEVITT. D. O.

WILLIAM G. REAMON

LYNN H. SHECTER.

LEO A. FARHAT